Publication no. M22 -MAN01
Release date:  11 November 2013
Revision no.: 1
Manufactured by:
Powerworks (Pty) Ltd.
P.O. Box 50160, Randjiesfontein, 1683
South Africa
Tel.: +27 11 203-9900  Fax +27 11 203-9909

Revision no.: 1
Page 9 of 12
11. Powerstart part numbering system
  Starter model:     M __ __  -  __ __ __ __
12. Pinion Gear Codes and Details
Displacement
10 - 10cc (0.6 cu.in)
16 - 16cc (0.95 cu.in.)
22 - 22cc (1.35 cu.in.)
28 - 28cc (1.7 cu.in.)
38 - 38cc (2.32 cu.in.)
66 - 66cc (4.0 cu.in.)
Drive Type
D - Inertia
P - Pre-engaged (only M22)
Gear code
Refer to table
Flange Type
1 - SAE 1
2 - SAE 2
3 - SAE 3
4 - SAE 4
Numerous specials are available
from Powerstart
FRG (Flange to ring gear)
Refer to table
Installation and Operating Instructions
for the Powerstart M22 Hydrauli c Starters
Publication no. M22-MAN01
Release date: 11 November 2013
Revision no.: 1
Page 10 of 12
Code S 1 4 5 6 7 8 9 A C D E F
FRG 50.8 29.0 25.5 42.0 23.0 55.0 31.5 45.0 13.0 19.0 16.0 74.0 38.1
Flange to Ring Gear Code Table
 Root  Root  Root  Root
 min.  max.  min.  max.
 +0.05  +0.05
 -0.10  -0.10
1 11 6/8 20.0 57.1    46.6    42.9    43.5    Y 13 3.5 14.5 56.4    45.5    41.0    41.6
2 12 8/10 20.0 46.4    38.1    34.9    35.4    Z 10 12/14 27.9    21.2    19.6